&ﬁ SCOUT TROOP

SCOUTS CANADA

It starts with Scouts. 10th Coquitlam
2014-2015 WELCOME

Welcome to another great year of Scouting with 10™ Coquitlam. Lots of great stuff
planned for this year, ending off with Pacific Jamboree (PJ’15) in July, 2015!

We will be discussing plans for the year at a parent meeting on Tuesday, Sept. 16™.
Please plan to attend.

We will be offering our “4 Camp Special” again this year so that it’s easy to plan ahead
for our 4 most popular camps.

Here’s a calendar of our plans for the first several months:
o Tuesday, Sept. 9th; first meeting outside at Eagle Ridge School, 7:00 to 8:45 pm.

o Tuesday, Sept. 16th; parent meeting at Room #4, Pinetree Community Centre, 1260
Pinetree Way, Coquitlam, B.C., 7:00 to 8:45 pm. (Scouts will be outside!)

e Saturday, Sept. 20; Great Canadian Shoreline Cleanup at Stave Lake from 10:00 am until
~2:00 (lunch included). Counts as the required outdoor event for investiture!

o Tuesday, Sept. 23; meeting outside at Eagle Ridge School, 7:00 to 8:45 pm. Camp
planning, equipment check, menus, etc. Deadline for sign-up for the "4 Camp Special"!

e Tuesday, Sept. 30; food shopping for everyone at Real Canadian Superstore, 7:00 to
8:45.

« Friday, Oct. 3 to Sunday, Oct. 5; first camp, our own Kickoff at Metro Vancouver Parks
Deas Island campground.

e Tuesday, Oct. 7; first regular meeting in the Eagle Ridge School gym.

e Tuesday, Oct. 14; regular meeting in the gym. This will be investiture night.

e Saturday, Oct. 18; Apple Day. Mandatory fund raiser for everyone for one hour.
e Tuesdays, Oct. 21, 28, and Nov. 4, all regular meetings in the gym.

e« Tuesday, Nov. 11; Remembrance Day parade in the morning. No meeting that evening!



